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Scoring Offense
Team G W-L Pts AVG

1. Nebraska 1 1-0 84 84.00
2. Ohio St. 1 1-0 83 83.00
3. Maryland 1 1-0 78 78.00
4. Indiana 1 1-0 75 75.00
5. Illinois 1 0-1 74 74.00
6. UCLA 1 1-0 73 73.00
7. Purdue 1 0-1 69 69.00
8. Michigan St. 1 1-0 68 68.00
9. Southern California 1 1-0 66 66.00

Wisconsin 1 1-0 66 66.00
Iowa 1 0-1 66 66.00

12. Minnesota 1 0-1 65 65.00
13. Rutgers 1 0-1 64 64.00
14. Washington 1 0-1 62 62.00
15. Michigan 1 1-0 60 60.00

Penn St. 1 0-1 60 60.00
17. Northwestern 1 0-1 54 54.00
18. Oregon 1 0-1 53 53.00

Scoring Defense
Team G Pts AVG

1. Southern California 1 53 53.00
2. Michigan 1 54 54.00
3. Indiana 1 60 60.00

Northwestern 1 60 60.00
5. UCLA 1 62 62.00
6. Wisconsin 1 64 64.00
7. Nebraska 1 65 65.00
8. Rutgers 1 66 66.00

Michigan St. 1 66 66.00
Oregon 1 66 66.00

11. Iowa 1 68 68.00
12. Maryland 1 69 69.00
13. Washington 1 73 73.00
14. Ohio St. 1 74 74.00
15. Penn St. 1 75 75.00
16. Purdue 1 78 78.00
17. Illinois 1 83 83.00
18. Minnesota 1 84 84.00

Scoring Margin
Team G Off Def Margin

1. Nebraska 1 84.00 65.00 +19.00
2. Indiana 1 75.00 60.00 +15.00
3. Southern California 1 66.00 53.00 +13.00
4. UCLA 1 73.00 62.00 +11.00
5. Ohio St. 1 83.00 74.00 +9.00

Maryland 1 78.00 69.00 +9.00
7. Michigan 1 60.00 54.00 +6.00
8. Michigan St. 1 68.00 66.00 +2.00

Wisconsin 1 66.00 64.00 +2.00
10. Iowa 1 66.00 68.00 -2.00

Rutgers 1 64.00 66.00 -2.00
12. Northwestern 1 54.00 60.00 -6.00
13. Illinois 1 74.00 83.00 -9.00

Purdue 1 69.00 78.00 -9.00
15. Washington 1 62.00 73.00 -11.00
16. Oregon 1 53.00 66.00 -13.00
17. Penn St. 1 60.00 75.00 -15.00
18. Minnesota 1 65.00 84.00 -19.00

Free Throw Percentage
Team G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Indiana 1 7 8 .875
2. Washington 1 8 10 .800
3. Oregon 1 6 8 .750
4. Maryland 1 14 19 .737
5. Penn St. 1 11 15 .733
6. Iowa 1 19 26 .731

Ohio St. 1 19 26 .731
8. UCLA 1 5 7 .714
9. Wisconsin 1 12 17 .706

10. Rutgers 1 9 13 .692
11. Illinois 1 11 16 .688

Southern California 1 11 16 .688
13. Minnesota 1 10 15 .667
14. Nebraska 1 10 16 .625
15. Michigan 1 11 18 .611
16. Michigan St. 1 16 27 .593
17. Purdue 1 6 13 .462
18. Northwestern 1 1 4 .250
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Field Goal Percentage
Team G FGM FGA Pct.

1. UCLA 1 32 59 .542
2. Indiana 1 29 56 .518
3. Nebraska 1 31 60 .517
4. Purdue 1 28 55 .509
5. Ohio St. 1 29 60 .483
6. Penn St. 1 24 52 .462
7. Maryland 1 29 65 .446
8. Northwestern 1 23 54 .426
9. Wisconsin 1 24 57 .421

10. Illinois 1 29 70 .414
11. Rutgers 1 26 64 .406
12. Washington 1 23 57 .404

Southern California 1 23 57 .404
14. Michigan St. 1 23 58 .397
15. Iowa 1 19 52 .365
16. Michigan 1 22 61 .361
17. Oregon 1 22 62 .355
18. Minnesota 1 25 71 .352

Field Goal Percentage Defense
Team G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Nebraska 1 25 71 .352
2. Southern California 1 22 62 .355
3. Northwestern 1 22 61 .361
4. Michigan St. 1 19 52 .365
5. Iowa 1 23 58 .397
6. UCLA 1 23 57 .404

Oregon 1 23 57 .404
8. Wisconsin 1 26 64 .406
9. Ohio St. 1 29 70 .414

10. Rutgers 1 24 57 .421
11. Michigan 1 23 54 .426
12. Purdue 1 29 65 .446
13. Indiana 1 24 52 .462
14. Illinois 1 29 60 .483
15. Maryland 1 28 55 .509
16. Minnesota 1 31 60 .517
17. Penn St. 1 29 56 .518
18. Washington 1 32 59 .542

3-Point FG Percentage
Team G 3FG 3FGA Pct.

1. Indiana 1 10 23 .435
2. Nebraska 1 12 28 .429
3. Purdue 1 7 17 .412

Northwestern 1 7 17 .412
5. Illinois 1 5 13 .385
6. Washington 1 8 22 .364
7. Southern California 1 9 25 .360

Iowa 1 9 25 .360
9. UCLA 1 4 12 .333

10. Michigan St. 1 6 19 .316
11. Ohio St. 1 6 21 .286

Maryland 1 6 21 .286
13. Wisconsin 1 6 23 .261
14. Rutgers 1 3 12 .250
15. Michigan 1 5 21 .238

Minnesota 1 5 21 .238
17. Oregon 1 3 20 .150
18. Penn St. 1 1 10 .100

3-Point FG Percentage Defense
Team G 3FG 3FGA Pct.

1. Indiana 1 1 10 .100
2. Southern California 1 3 20 .150
3. Nebraska 1 5 21 .238

Northwestern 1 5 21 .238
5. Wisconsin 1 3 12 .250
6. Rutgers 1 6 23 .261
7. Purdue 1 6 21 .286

Illinois 1 6 21 .286
9. Iowa 1 6 19 .316

10. Washington 1 4 12 .333
11. Michigan St. 1 9 25 .360

Oregon 1 9 25 .360
13. UCLA 1 8 22 .364
14. Ohio St. 1 5 13 .385
15. Michigan 1 7 17 .412

Maryland 1 7 17 .412
17. Minnesota 1 12 28 .429
18. Penn St. 1 10 23 .435
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Rebounding Offense
Team G Rebounds AVG

1. Nebraska 1 49 49.00
2. Southern California 1 45 45.00
3. Iowa 1 44 44.00

Illinois 1 44 44.00
5. Michigan 1 42 42.00
6. Wisconsin 1 41 41.00
7. Maryland 1 39 39.00
8. Michigan St. 1 35 35.00
9. Rutgers 1 34 34.00

10. Northwestern 1 33 33.00
11. Ohio St. 1 32 32.00

Washington 1 32 32.00
13. Oregon 1 31 31.00
14. Purdue 1 30 30.00

Indiana 1 30 30.00
UCLA 1 30 30.00
Minnesota 1 30 30.00

18. Penn St. 1 25 25.00

Rebounding Defense
Team G Rebounds AVG

1. Indiana 1 25 25.00
2. Nebraska 1 30 30.00

Maryland 1 30 30.00
Washington 1 30 30.00
Penn St. 1 30 30.00

6. Southern California 1 31 31.00
7. UCLA 1 32 32.00

Illinois 1 32 32.00
9. Michigan 1 33 33.00

10. Wisconsin 1 34 34.00
11. Iowa 1 35 35.00
12. Purdue 1 39 39.00
13. Rutgers 1 41 41.00
14. Northwestern 1 42 42.00
15. Michigan St. 1 44 44.00

Ohio St. 1 44 44.00
17. Oregon 1 45 45.00
18. Minnesota 1 49 49.00

Rebounding Margin
Team G Team AVG Opp. AVG Margin

1. Nebraska 1 49 49.00 30 30.00 +19.00
2. Southern California 1 45 45.00 31 31.00 +14.00
3. Illinois 1 44 44.00 32 32.00 +12.00
4. Iowa 1 44 44.00 35 35.00 +9.00

Michigan 1 42 42.00 33 33.00 +9.00
Maryland 1 39 39.00 30 30.00 +9.00

7. Wisconsin 1 41 41.00 34 34.00 +7.00
8. Indiana 1 30 30.00 25 25.00 +5.00
9. Washington 1 32 32.00 30 30.00 +2.00

10. UCLA 1 30 30.00 32 32.00 -2.00
11. Penn St. 1 25 25.00 30 30.00 -5.00
12. Rutgers 1 34 34.00 41 41.00 -7.00
13. Michigan St. 1 35 35.00 44 44.00 -9.00

Northwestern 1 33 33.00 42 42.00 -9.00
Purdue 1 30 30.00 39 39.00 -9.00

16. Ohio St. 1 32 32.00 44 44.00 -12.00
17. Oregon 1 31 31.00 45 45.00 -14.00
18. Minnesota 1 30 30.00 49 49.00 -19.00

Blocked Shots
Team G No. AVG

1. Ohio St. 1 9 9.00
2. Southern California 1 7 7.00
3. Rutgers 1 5 5.00

Michigan St. 1 5 5.00
Iowa 1 5 5.00
Washington 1 5 5.00

7. Indiana 1 4 4.00
UCLA 1 4 4.00
Maryland 1 4 4.00

10. Purdue 1 3 3.00
11. Penn St. 1 2 2.00

Illinois 1 2 2.00
Northwestern 1 2 2.00

14. Wisconsin 1 1 1.00
Michigan 1 1 1.00
Nebraska 1 1 1.00

17. Oregon 1 0 0.00
Minnesota 1 0 0.00
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Assists
Team G No. AVG

1. Nebraska 1 22 22.00
2. Indiana 1 21 21.00
3. Wisconsin 1 19 19.00
4. Iowa 1 16 16.00

Northwestern 1 16 16.00
Ohio St. 1 16 16.00

7. UCLA 1 15 15.00
8. Purdue 1 13 13.00
9. Southern California 1 12 12.00

Maryland 1 12 12.00
Michigan St. 1 12 12.00
Illinois 1 12 12.00

13. Penn St. 1 11 11.00
14. Minnesota 1 10 10.00

Oregon 1 10 10.00
16. Rutgers 1 8 8.00
17. Washington 1 7 7.00
18. Michigan 1 6 6.00

Steals
Team G No. AVG

1. Oregon 1 14 14.00
2. Rutgers 1 11 11.00
3. Minnesota 1 10 10.00
4. Ohio St. 1 9 9.00

Michigan St. 1 9 9.00
6. Indiana 1 7 7.00

Southern California 1 7 7.00
8. Purdue 1 6 6.00
9. Iowa 1 5 5.00

Penn St. 1 5 5.00
Washington 1 5 5.00

12. Wisconsin 1 4 4.00
UCLA 1 4 4.00

14. Maryland 1 3 3.00
Michigan 1 3 3.00

16. Illinois 1 2 2.00
17. Nebraska 1 1 1.00

Northwestern 1 1 1.00

Turnover Margin
Team G Team AVG Opp. AVG Margin

1. Minnesota 1 4 4.00 15 15.00 +11.00
2. Michigan St. 1 15 15.00 23 23.00 +8.00
3. Oregon 1 16 16.00 22 22.00 +6.00
4. Ohio St. 1 14 14.00 19 19.00 +5.00

Rutgers 1 8 8.00 13 13.00 +5.00
6. Maryland 1 11 11.00 15 15.00 +4.00
7. UCLA 1 11 11.00 14 14.00 +3.00

Michigan 1 10 10.00 13 13.00 +3.00
9. Indiana 1 12 12.00 13 13.00 +1.00

10. Penn St. 1 13 13.00 12 12.00 -1.00
11. Washington 1 14 14.00 11 11.00 -3.00

Northwestern 1 13 13.00 10 10.00 -3.00
13. Purdue 1 15 15.00 11 11.00 -4.00
14. Illinois 1 19 19.00 14 14.00 -5.00

Wisconsin 1 13 13.00 8 8.00 -5.00
16. Southern California 1 22 22.00 16 16.00 -6.00
17. Iowa 1 23 23.00 15 15.00 -8.00
18. Nebraska 1 15 15.00 4 4.00 -11.00

Assist/Turnover Ratio
Team G Ast AVG T/O AVG Ratio

1. Minnesota 1 10 10.00 4 4.00 2.50
2. Indiana 1 21 21.00 12 12.00 1.75
3. Nebraska 1 22 22.00 15 15.00 1.47
4. Wisconsin 1 19 19.00 13 13.00 1.46
5. UCLA 1 15 15.00 11 11.00 1.36
6. Northwestern 1 16 16.00 13 13.00 1.23
7. Ohio St. 1 16 16.00 14 14.00 1.14
8. Maryland 1 12 12.00 11 11.00 1.09
9. Rutgers 1 8 8.00 8 8.00 1.00

10. Purdue 1 13 13.00 15 15.00 0.87
11. Penn St. 1 11 11.00 13 13.00 0.85
12. Michigan St. 1 12 12.00 15 15.00 0.80
13. Iowa 1 16 16.00 23 23.00 0.70
14. Illinois 1 12 12.00 19 19.00 0.63
15. Oregon 1 10 10.00 16 16.00 0.63
16. Michigan 1 6 6.00 10 10.00 0.60
17. Southern California 1 12 12.00 22 22.00 0.55
18. Washington 1 7 7.00 14 14.00 0.50
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Offensive Rebounds Per Game
Team G No. AVG

1. Illinois 1 19 19.00
2. Nebraska 1 16 16.00

Maryland 1 16 16.00
4. Minnesota 1 15 15.00
5. Iowa 1 14 14.00
6. Wisconsin 1 13 13.00

Rutgers 1 13 13.00
Washington 1 13 13.00

9. Michigan St. 1 12 12.00
10. Southern California 1 11 11.00

Michigan 1 11 11.00
12. Indiana 1 9 9.00

UCLA 1 9 9.00
14. Ohio St. 1 8 8.00
15. Purdue 1 7 7.00

Oregon 1 7 7.00
17. Penn St. 1 6 6.00
18. Northwestern 1 2 2.00

Defensive Rebounds Per Game
Team G No AVG

1. Southern California 1 34 34.00
2. Nebraska 1 33 33.00
3. Michigan 1 31 31.00

Northwestern 1 31 31.00
5. Iowa 1 30 30.00
6. Wisconsin 1 28 28.00
7. Illinois 1 25 25.00
8. Ohio St. 1 24 24.00

Oregon 1 24 24.00
10. Maryland 1 23 23.00

Michigan St. 1 23 23.00
Purdue 1 23 23.00

13. Rutgers 1 21 21.00
Indiana 1 21 21.00
UCLA 1 21 21.00

16. Washington 1 19 19.00
Penn St. 1 19 19.00

18. Minnesota 1 15 15.00

Defensive Reb Percentage
Team G D-Reb Opp. OR D-Reb%

1. Michigan 1 31 2 .939
2. Southern California 1 34 7 .829
3. Indiana 1 21 6 .778
4. Maryland 1 23 7 .767
5. Illinois 1 25 8 .758
6. Northwestern 1 31 11 .738
7. Iowa 1 30 12 .714
8. Nebraska 1 33 15 .688
9. Oregon 1 24 11 .686

10. Wisconsin 1 28 13 .683
11. Penn St. 1 19 9 .679

Washington 1 19 9 .679
13. Michigan St. 1 23 14 .622
14. UCLA 1 21 13 .618

Rutgers 1 21 13 .618
16. Purdue 1 23 16 .590
17. Ohio St. 1 24 19 .558
18. Minnesota 1 15 16 .484

Offensive Reb Percentage
Team G O-Reb Opp. DR O-Reb%

1. Nebraska 1 16 15 .516
2. Illinois 1 19 24 .442
3. Maryland 1 16 23 .410
4. Wisconsin 1 13 21 .382

Washington 1 13 21 .382
6. Iowa 1 14 23 .378
7. Indiana 1 9 19 .321

UCLA 1 9 19 .321
9. Rutgers 1 13 28 .317

10. Southern California 1 11 24 .314
11. Minnesota 1 15 33 .313
12. Michigan St. 1 12 30 .286
13. Michigan 1 11 31 .262
14. Ohio St. 1 8 25 .242
15. Purdue 1 7 23 .233
16. Penn St. 1 6 21 .222
17. Oregon 1 7 34 .171
18. Northwestern 1 2 31 .061
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3-Point FG Made
Team G No. Avg

1. Nebraska 1 12 12.00
2. Indiana 1 10 10.00
3. Southern California 1 9 9.00

Iowa 1 9 9.00
5. Washington 1 8 8.00
6. Northwestern 1 7 7.00

Purdue 1 7 7.00
8. Maryland 1 6 6.00

Wisconsin 1 6 6.00
Michigan St. 1 6 6.00
Ohio St. 1 6 6.00

12. Illinois 1 5 5.00
Michigan 1 5 5.00
Minnesota 1 5 5.00

15. UCLA 1 4 4.00
16. Rutgers 1 3 3.00

Oregon 1 3 3.00
18. Penn St. 1 1 1.00

Conference Records
Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA
Indiana 1-0 1.000 75.00 60.00 1-0 1.000 75.00 60.00
Maryland 1-0 1.000 78.00 69.00 1-0 1.000 78.00 69.00
Michigan 1-0 1.000 60.00 54.00 1-0 1.000 60.00 54.00
Michigan St. 1-0 1.000 68.00 66.00 1-0 1.000 68.00 66.00
Nebraska 1-0 1.000 84.00 65.00 1-0 1.000 84.00 65.00
Ohio St. 1-0 1.000 83.00 74.00 1-0 1.000 83.00 74.00
Southern California 1-0 1.000 66.00 53.00 1-0 1.000 66.00 53.00
UCLA 1-0 1.000 73.00 62.00 1-0 1.000 73.00 62.00
Wisconsin 1-0 1.000 66.00 64.00 1-0 1.000 66.00 64.00
Illinois 0-1 .000 74.00 83.00 0-1 .000 74.00 83.00
Iowa 0-1 .000 66.00 68.00 0-1 .000 66.00 68.00
Minnesota 0-1 .000 65.00 84.00 0-1 .000 65.00 84.00
Northwestern 0-1 .000 54.00 60.00 0-1 .000 54.00 60.00
Oregon 0-1 .000 53.00 66.00 0-1 .000 53.00 66.00
Penn St. 0-1 .000 60.00 75.00 0-1 .000 60.00 75.00
Purdue 0-1 .000 69.00 78.00 0-1 .000 69.00 78.00
Rutgers 0-1 .000 64.00 66.00 0-1 .000 64.00 66.00
Washington 0-1 .000 62.00 73.00 0-1 .000 62.00 73.00

Current Unbeaten Streak
Team
Indiana 1
Southern California 1
Nebraska 1
Wisconsin 1
Michigan St. 1
UCLA 1
Ohio St. 1
Michigan 1
Maryland 1

Team Summaries

Team G PF-PA Avg
score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

Illinois 1 74-83 74.0-83.0 -9.00 29-70 .414 5-13 .385 11-16 .688 44 32 +12.00
Indiana 1 75-60 75.0-60.0 +15.00 29-56 .518 10-23 .435 7-8 .875 30 25 +5.00
Iowa 1 66-68 66.0-68.0 -2.00 19-52 .365 9-25 .360 19-26 .731 44 35 +9.00
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Team G PF-PA Avg
score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

Maryland 1 78-69 78.0-69.0 +9.00 29-65 .446 6-21 .286 14-19 .737 39 30 +9.00
Michigan 1 60-54 60.0-54.0 +6.00 22-61 .361 5-21 .238 11-18 .611 42 33 +9.00
Michigan St. 1 68-66 68.0-66.0 +2.00 23-58 .397 6-19 .316 16-27 .593 35 44 -9.00
Minnesota 1 65-84 65.0-84.0 -19.00 25-71 .352 5-21 .238 10-15 .667 30 49 -19.00
Nebraska 1 84-65 84.0-65.0 +19.00 31-60 .517 12-28 .429 10-16 .625 49 30 +19.00
Northwestern 1 54-60 54.0-60.0 -6.00 23-54 .426 7-17 .412 1-4 .250 33 42 -9.00
Ohio St. 1 83-74 83.0-74.0 +9.00 29-60 .483 6-21 .286 19-26 .731 32 44 -12.00
Oregon 1 53-66 53.0-66.0 -13.00 22-62 .355 3-20 .150 6-8 .750 31 45 -14.00
Penn St. 1 60-75 60.0-75.0 -15.00 24-52 .462 1-10 .100 11-15 .733 25 30 -5.00
Purdue 1 69-78 69.0-78.0 -9.00 28-55 .509 7-17 .412 6-13 .462 30 39 -9.00
Rutgers 1 64-66 64.0-66.0 -2.00 26-64 .406 3-12 .250 9-13 .692 34 41 -7.00
Southern California 1 66-53 66.0-53.0 +13.00 23-57 .404 9-25 .360 11-16 .688 45 31 +14.00
UCLA 1 73-62 73.0-62.0 +11.00 32-59 .542 4-12 .333 5-7 .714 30 32 -2.00
Washington 1 62-73 62.0-73.0 -11.00 23-57 .404 8-22 .364 8-10 .800 32 30 +2.00
Wisconsin 1 66-64 66.0-64.0 +2.00 24-57 .421 6-23 .261 12-17 .706 41 34 +7.00
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Attendance
Team Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average
Illinois 0-0 0 1-6668 6668 0-0 0 1-6668 6668
Indiana 0-0 0 1-2055 2055 0-0 0 1-2055 2055
Iowa 0-0 0 1-5939 5939 0-0 0 1-5939 5939
Maryland 0-0 0 1-6203 6203 0-0 0 1-6203 6203
Michigan 1-3636 3636 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-3636 3636
Michigan St. 1-5939 5939 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-5939 5939
Minnesota 0-0 0 1-6009 6009 0-0 0 1-6009 6009
Nebraska 1-6009 6009 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-6009 6009
Northwestern 0-0 0 1-3636 3636 0-0 0 1-3636 3636
Ohio St. 1-6668 6668 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-6668 6668
Oregon 1-7246 7246 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-7246 7246
Penn St. 1-2055 2055 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-2055 2055
Purdue 1-6203 6203 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-6203 6203
Rutgers 0-0 0 1-3266 3266 0-0 0 1-3266 3266
Southern California 0-0 0 1-7246 7246 0-0 0 1-7246 7246
UCLA 0-0 0 1-3453 3453 0-0 0 1-3453 3453
Washington 1-3453 3453 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-3453 3453
Wisconsin 1-3266 3266 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-3266 3266
Total 9-44475 4942 9-44475 4942 0-0 0 18-88950 4942
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Team Highs
POINTS 84 Nebraska vs Minnesota (12/08/2024)

83 Ohio St. vs Illinois (12/08/2024)
FIELD GOALS MADE 32 UCLA at Washington (12/08/2024)

31 Nebraska vs Minnesota (12/08/2024)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 71 Minnesota at Nebraska (12/08/2024)

70 Illinois at Ohio St. (12/08/2024)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .542 (32-59) UCLA at Washington (12/08/2024)

.518 (29-56) Indiana at Penn St. (12/07/2024)
3 PT FG MADE 12 Nebraska vs Minnesota (12/08/2024)

10 Indiana at Penn St. (12/07/2024)
3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 28 Nebraska vs Minnesota (12/08/2024)

25 Iowa at Michigan St. (12/15/2024)
25 Southern California at Oregon (12/07/2024)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .435 (10-23) Indiana at Penn St. (12/07/2024)
.429 (12-28) Nebraska vs Minnesota (12/08/2024)

FREE THROWS MADE 19 Iowa at Michigan St. (12/15/2024)
19 Ohio St. vs Illinois (12/08/2024)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 27 Michigan St. vs Iowa (12/15/2024)
26 Iowa at Michigan St. (12/15/2024)
26 Ohio St. vs Illinois (12/08/2024)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .875 (7-8) Indiana at Penn St. (12/07/2024)
.800 (8-10) Washington vs UCLA (12/08/2024)

REBOUNDS 49 Nebraska vs Minnesota (12/08/2024)
45 Southern California at Oregon (12/07/2024)

ASSISTS 22 Nebraska vs Minnesota (12/08/2024)
21 Indiana at Penn St. (12/07/2024)

STEALS 14 Oregon vs Southern California (12/07/2024)
11 Rutgers at Wisconsin (12/08/2024)

BLOCKED SHOTS 9 Ohio St. vs Illinois (12/08/2024)
7 Southern California at Oregon (12/07/2024)

TURNOVERS 23 Iowa at Michigan St. (12/15/2024)
22 Southern California at Oregon (12/07/2024)

FOULS 25 Michigan St. vs Iowa (12/15/2024)
25 Illinois at Ohio St. (12/08/2024)
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To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 75.0% of their team's games.

Scoring
Player P G FG 3FG FT Pts AVG

1. Striplin, Karoline - IND F 1 12 1 2 27 27.00
2. McMahon, Cotie - OSU F 1 7 2 9 25 25.00
3. Betts, Lauren - UCLA C 1 10 0 3 23 23.00

Adams, Destiny - RU F 1 10 1 2 23 23.00
5. Bryant, Genesis - Illini G 1 8 4 2 22 22.00

Garzon, Yarden - IND G 1 8 6 0 22 22.00
7. Watkins, JuJu - USC G 1 6 3 6 21 21.00
8. McMiller, Kiyomi - RU G 1 9 2 0 20 20.00

Williams, Serah - Wisc F 1 7 0 6 20 20.00
10. Oden, Jayla - PSU G 1 7 1 4 19 19.00

Ladine, Elle - UW G 1 7 3 2 19 19.00
Ayrault, Julia - MSU G 1 7 2 3 19 19.00

13. Stuelke, Hannah - Iowa F 1 4 0 10 18 18.00
Rice, Kiki - UCLA G 1 8 0 2 18 18.00
Olson, Olivia - Mich G 1 6 1 5 18 18.00

16. Iriafen, Kiki - USC F 1 7 0 3 17 17.00
Poffenbarger, Saylor - MD G 1 6 3 2 17 17.00
Bostic, Kendall - Illini F 1 7 0 3 17 17.00
Jones, Rashunda - Purdue G 1 7 0 3 17 17.00

20. Bass, Reagan - Purdue F 1 7 2 0 16 16.00
Hobbs, Jordan - Mich G 1 6 2 2 16 16.00
Kelly, Deja - Oregon G 1 8 0 0 16 16.00
McDaniel, Bri - MD G 1 6 0 4 16 16.00
Merkle, Gracie - PSU C 1 6 0 4 16 16.00

Rebounding
Player P G Off Def Total AVG

1. Williams, Serah - Wisc F 1 2 11 13 13.00
Bostic, Kendall - Illini F 1 5 8 13 13.00
Poffenbarger, Saylor - MD G 1 1 12 13 13.00

4. Iriafen, Kiki - USC F 1 4 8 12 12.00
5. Cornwell, Chyna - RU F 1 7 4 11 11.00

Dalce, Christina - MD F 1 7 4 11 11.00
Shoup-Hill, Brynn - Illini F 1 6 5 11 11.00
Williams, Taylor - NU F 1 0 11 11 11.00

9. Marshall, Rayah - USC F 1 2 7 9 9.00
Markowski, Alexis - Nebr C 1 0 9 9 9.00

11. Hargrove, Amiah - Nebr F 1 2 6 8 8.00
Swords, Syla - Mich G 1 1 7 8 8.00
Lemmilä, Elsa - OSU C 1 1 7 8 8.00
McCray, Carter - Wisc C 1 6 2 8 8.00
Sullivan, Grace - NU F 1 1 7 8 8.00
Stines, Hannah - UW G 1 2 6 8 8.00
Heyer, Mallory - MINN F 1 2 6 8 8.00
Stuelke, Hannah - Iowa F 1 2 6 8 8.00

19. Jaquez, Gabriela - UCLA F 1 1 6 7 7.00
VanSlooten, Grace - MSU F 1 2 5 7 7.00
Kyei, Phillipina - Oregon C 1 1 6 7 7.00
McCarthy, Lana - Purdue F 1 0 7 7 7.00
Adams, Destiny - RU F 1 2 5 7 7.00
Prince, Britt - Nebr G 1 2 5 7 7.00
Simmons, Jaddan - MSU G 1 5 2 7 7.00

Field Goal Percentage (Minimum 5 FGM/G average)
Player P G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Striplin, Karoline - IND F 1 12 12 1.000
2. McCray, Carter - Wisc C 1 7 9 .778
3. Merkle, Gracie - PSU C 1 6 8 .750
4. Thierry, Taylor - OSU G 1 5 7 .714
5. Williams, Serah - Wisc F 1 7 10 .700
6. Elliott, Gabby - PSU G 1 6 9 .667
7. Jones, Rashunda - Purdue G 1 7 11 .636
8. Hampton, Nyla - MSU G 1 5 8 .625

Betts, Lauren - UCLA C 1 10 16 .625
10. Rice, Kiki - UCLA G 1 8 13 .615
11. Daniels, Dalayah - UW F 1 6 10 .600
12. Bass, Reagan - Purdue F 1 7 12 .583

McMahon, Cotie - OSU F 1 7 12 .583
14. Bryant, Genesis - Illini G 1 8 14 .571

Garzon, Yarden - IND G 1 8 14 .571

3-Point FG Percentage (Minimum 2 3FG/G average)
Player P G 3FG FGA Pct.

1. Hargrove, Amiah - Nebr F 1 2 2 1.000
2. Thierry, Taylor - OSU G 1 2 3 .667

Bass, Reagan - Purdue F 1 2 3 .667
McCabe, Taylor - Iowa G 1 2 3 .667
Shumate, Emma - MSU G 1 2 3 .667
Gardiner, Timea - UCLA F 1 2 3 .667

7. Garzon, Yarden - IND G 1 6 10 .600
Hake, Callin - Nebr G 1 3 5 .600
Ladine, Elle - UW G 1 3 5 .600

10. Feuerbach, Kylie - Iowa G 1 4 7 .571
11. Ayrault, Julia - MSU G 1 2 4 .500

Bryant, Genesis - Illini G 1 4 8 .500
Lombard, Destini - Purdue G 1 3 6 .500
von Oelhoffen, Talia - USC G 1 3 6 .500
Lau, Caroline - NU G 1 3 6 .500
McMiller, Kiyomi - RU G 1 2 4 .500
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Free Throw Percentage (Minimum 2.5 FTM/G average)
Player P G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Long, Ari - Oregon G 1 4 4 1.000
Heyer, Mallory - MINN F 1 3 3 1.000
Oden, Jayla - PSU G 1 4 4 1.000

4. Williams, Serah - Wisc F 1 6 7 .857
Smikle, Kaylene - MD G 1 6 7 .857

6. Greene, Madison - OSU G 1 5 6 .833
7. McDaniel, Bri - MD G 1 4 5 .800

Merkle, Gracie - PSU C 1 4 5 .800
9. Leuzinger, Natalie - Wisc G 1 3 4 .750

Iriafen, Kiki - USC F 1 3 4 .750
Rose, Alexsia - MINN G 1 3 4 .750
Bostic, Kendall - Illini F 1 3 4 .750
McMahon, Cotie - OSU F 1 9 12 .750
Hampton, Nyla - MSU G 1 3 4 .750
Watkins, JuJu - USC G 1 6 8 .750
Sellers, Sayvia - UW G 1 3 4 .750
Ayrault, Julia - MSU G 1 3 4 .750

Assists
Player P G No. AVG

1. Lau, Caroline - NU G 1 7 7.00
Porter, Ronnie - Wisc G 1 7 7.00

3. Moore-McNeil, Chloe - IND G 1 6 6.00
Rimdal, Alberte - Nebr G 1 6 6.00
Weidner, Allison - Nebr G 1 6 6.00
Williams, Serah - Wisc F 1 6 6.00
Ciezki, Shay - IND G 1 6 6.00

8. Garzon, Yarden - IND G 1 5 5.00
Jaquez, Gabriela - UCLA F 1 5 5.00
Rice, Kiki - UCLA G 1 5 5.00
McDaniel, Bri - MD G 1 5 5.00
Petty, Ajae - OSU F 1 5 5.00

13. Campbell, Alli - PSU G 1 4 4.00
Marshall, Rayah - USC F 1 4 4.00
Samuels, Malia - USC G 1 4 4.00
Cambridge, Jaloni - OSU G 1 4 4.00
McMiller, Kiyomi - RU G 1 4 4.00
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Steals
Player P G No. AVG

1. Long, Ari - Oregon G 1 5 5.00
2. Adams, Destiny - RU F 1 4 4.00

Woodson, Taylor - MINN F 1 4 4.00
4. Lacey, JoJo - RU G 1 3 3.00

Sotelo, Ines - MSU C 1 3 3.00
Garzon, Yarden - IND G 1 3 3.00
Greene, Madison - OSU G 1 3 3.00
Jones, Rashunda - Purdue G 1 3 3.00
VanSlooten, Grace - MSU F 1 3 3.00

10. Battle, Amaya - MINN G 1 2 2.00
McMiller, Kiyomi - RU G 1 2 2.00
McKinney, Tori - MINN G 1 2 2.00
Swords, Syla - Mich G 1 2 2.00
Sellers, Sayvia - UW G 1 2 2.00
Bell, Sofia - Oregon G 1 2 2.00
Stines, Hannah - UW G 1 2 2.00
Petticord, Mya - RU G 1 2 2.00
Muhammad, Amina - Oregon F 1 2 2.00
Smikle, Kaylene - MD G 1 2 2.00
Hallock, Theryn - MSU G 1 2 2.00
Striplin, Karoline - IND F 1 2 2.00
Lombard, Destini - Purdue G 1 2 2.00
Myers, Tess - Wisc G 1 2 2.00

Blocked Shots
Player P G No. AVG

1. Lemmilä, Elsa - OSU C 1 4 4.00
2. Sellers, Sayvia - UW G 1 3 3.00

Ayrault, Julia - MSU G 1 3 3.00
4. Adams, Destiny - RU F 1 2 2.00

Perkins, Zachara - RU F 1 2 2.00
Betts, Lauren - UCLA C 1 2 2.00
Akunwafo, Clarice - USC C 1 2 2.00
Marshall, Rayah - USC F 1 2 2.00
O'Grady, Addison - Iowa C 1 2 2.00
von Oelhoffen, Talia - USC G 1 2 2.00
Petty, Ajae - OSU F 1 2 2.00

12. McCray, Carter - Wisc C 1 1 1.00
McMahon, Cotie - OSU F 1 1 1.00
Meister, Lilly - IND F 1 1 1.00
Garzon, Yarden - IND G 1 1 1.00
Cambridge, Kennedy - OSU G 1 1 1.00
Jaquez, Gabriela - UCLA F 1 1 1.00
Brown, Teagan - UW G 1 1 1.00
Ladine, Elle - UW G 1 1 1.00
VanSlooten, Grace - MSU F 1 1 1.00
Stuelke, Hannah - Iowa F 1 1 1.00
Reynolds, Amiyah - Purdue G 1 1 1.00
Jones, Rashunda - Purdue G 1 1 1.00
Moore-McNeil, Chloe - IND G 1 1 1.00
Stremlow, Taylor - Iowa G 1 1 1.00
Dugalić, Angela - UCLA F 1 1 1.00
Olson, Olivia - Mich G 1 1 1.00
Johnson, Tamera - PSU F 1 1 1.00
Hall, Grace - PSU F 1 1 1.00
Coley, Kendall - Nebr F 1 1 1.00
Feuerbach, Kylie - Iowa G 1 1 1.00
Kubek, Allie - MD F 1 1 1.00
Jones, Kyla - NU G 1 1 1.00
Thierry, Taylor - OSU G 1 1 1.00
Iriafen, Kiki - USC F 1 1 1.00
Shoup-Hill, Brynn - Illini F 1 1 1.00
Simmons, Jaddan - MSU G 1 1 1.00
Smikle, Kaylene - MD G 1 1 1.00
Dalce, Christina - MD F 1 1 1.00
Striplin, Karoline - IND F 1 1 1.00
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Turnovers
Player P G No. AVG

1. Olsen, Lucy - Iowa G 1 7 7.00
2. Bryant, Genesis - Illini G 1 6 6.00
3. von Oelhoffen, Talia - USC G 1 5 5.00

Feuerbach, Kylie - Iowa G 1 5 5.00
Samuels, Malia - USC G 1 5 5.00
Ciezki, Shay - IND G 1 5 5.00

7. Tate, Jocelyn - MSU F 1 4 4.00
Brown-Hagger, Jasmine - Illini G 1 4 4.00

9. Betts, Lauren - UCLA C 1 3 3.00
Aarnisalo, Elina - UCLA G 1 3 3.00
Prince, Britt - Nebr G 1 3 3.00
Olson, Olivia - Mich G 1 3 3.00
Sellers, Sayvia - UW G 1 3 3.00
Jones, Rashunda - Purdue G 1 3 3.00
Sullivan, Grace - NU F 1 3 3.00
Mevius, Elisa - Oregon G 1 3 3.00
Muhammad, Amina - Oregon F 1 3 3.00
Hallock, Theryn - MSU G 1 3 3.00
Williams, Taylor - NU F 1 3 3.00
Dalce, Christina - MD F 1 3 3.00
Marshall, Rayah - USC F 1 3 3.00
Hobbs, Jordan - Mich G 1 3 3.00
Petty, Ajae - OSU F 1 3 3.00
Myers, Tess - Wisc G 1 3 3.00
Daniels, Dalayah - UW F 1 3 3.00
Johnson, Tamera - PSU F 1 3 3.00

Assist/Turnover Ratio (Minimum 3 AST/G average)
Player P G Ast. T/O Ratio

1. Lau, Caroline - NU G 1 7 1 7.00
2. Moore-McNeil, Chloe - IND G 1 6 1 6.00

Weidner, Allison - Nebr G 1 6 1 6.00
Williams, Serah - Wisc F 1 6 1 6.00

5. Garzon, Yarden - IND G 1 5 1 5.00
6. Campbell, Alli - PSU G 1 4 1 4.00

Cambridge, Jaloni - OSU G 1 4 1 4.00
McMiller, Kiyomi - RU G 1 4 1 4.00

9. Porter, Ronnie - Wisc G 1 7 2 3.50
10. Hampton, Nyla - MSU G 1 3 1 3.00

Simmons, Jaddan - MSU G 1 3 1 3.00
Cook, Makira - Illini G 1 3 1 3.00
Affolter, Sydney - Iowa G 1 3 1 3.00

14. Jaquez, Gabriela - UCLA F 1 5 2 2.50
15. Petty, Ajae - OSU F 1 5 3 1.67
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Offensive Rebounding
Player P G No. AVG

1. Cornwell, Chyna - RU F 1 7 7.00
Dalce, Christina - MD F 1 7 7.00

3. McCray, Carter - Wisc C 1 6 6.00
Shoup-Hill, Brynn - Illini F 1 6 6.00

5. Bostic, Kendall - Illini F 1 5 5.00
Simmons, Jaddan - MSU G 1 5 5.00

7. Hart, Sophie - MINN C 1 4 4.00
Iriafen, Kiki - USC F 1 4 4.00

9. Lacey, JoJo - RU G 1 3 3.00
McKinney, Tori - MINN G 1 3 3.00
Brown-Hagger, Jasmine - Illini G 1 3 3.00
Ladine, Elle - UW G 1 3 3.00
Coley, Kendall - Nebr F 1 3 3.00
O'Grady, Addison - Iowa C 1 3 3.00

15. Stines, Hannah - UW G 1 2 2.00
Petty, Ajae - OSU F 1 2 2.00
Hargrove, Amiah - Nebr F 1 2 2.00
Bozan, Petra - Nebr F 1 2 2.00
Prince, Britt - Nebr G 1 2 2.00
Puryear, Kendall - Purdue F 1 2 2.00
Woodard, Juliann - MSU F 1 2 2.00
Heckel, Kayleigh - USC G 1 2 2.00
Sellers, Sayvia - UW G 1 2 2.00
Douglass, Halle - Wisc G 1 2 2.00
VanTimmeren, Ally - Mich F 1 2 2.00
Nissley, Logan - Nebr G 1 2 2.00
VanSlooten, Grace - MSU F 1 2 2.00
Gillmer, Shayla - UW F 1 2 2.00
Heyer, Mallory - MINN F 1 2 2.00
Cambridge, Kennedy - OSU G 1 2 2.00
Gardiner, Timea - UCLA F 1 2 2.00
Sandvik, Henna - IND G 1 2 2.00
Smikle, Kaylene - MD G 1 2 2.00
Stuelke, Hannah - Iowa F 1 2 2.00
Williams, Serah - Wisc F 1 2 2.00
Betts, Lauren - UCLA C 1 2 2.00
Q. Daniels, Brooke - Mich G 1 2 2.00
Adams, Destiny - RU F 1 2 2.00
Moriarty, Kendall - Nebr G 1 2 2.00
Affolter, Sydney - Iowa G 1 2 2.00

Defensive Rebounding
Player P G No. AVG

1. Poffenbarger, Saylor - MD G 1 12 12.00
2. Williams, Serah - Wisc F 1 11 11.00

Williams, Taylor - NU F 1 11 11.00
4. Markowski, Alexis - Nebr C 1 9 9.00
5. Bostic, Kendall - Illini F 1 8 8.00

Iriafen, Kiki - USC F 1 8 8.00
7. Marshall, Rayah - USC F 1 7 7.00

Swords, Syla - Mich G 1 7 7.00
McCarthy, Lana - Purdue F 1 7 7.00
Lemmilä, Elsa - OSU C 1 7 7.00
Sullivan, Grace - NU F 1 7 7.00

12. Stuelke, Hannah - Iowa F 1 6 6.00
McMiller, Kiyomi - RU G 1 6 6.00
Hargrove, Amiah - Nebr F 1 6 6.00
Stines, Hannah - UW G 1 6 6.00
Jaquez, Gabriela - UCLA F 1 6 6.00
Heyer, Mallory - MINN F 1 6 6.00
Kyei, Phillipina - Oregon C 1 6 6.00
Campbell, Alli - PSU G 1 6 6.00
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Minutes Played
Player P G No. AVG

1. Ciezki, Shay - IND G 1 40 40.00
2. Bostic, Kendall - Illini F 1 39 38.80
3. Stines, Hannah - UW G 1 38 38.40
4. Daniels, Dalayah - UW F 1 38 38.33
5. Harter, Casey - NU G 1 38 37.97
6. Gray, Chance - OSU G 1 38 37.88
7. Bass, Reagan - Purdue F 1 38 37.82
8. Porter, Ronnie - Wisc G 1 38 37.70
9. Olsen, Lucy - Iowa G 1 38 37.58

10. Grocholski, Grace - MINN F 1 37 36.97
11. Adams, Destiny - RU F 1 36 36.43
12. Rice, Kiki - UCLA G 1 36 36.29
13. Olson, Olivia - Mich G 1 36 36.16
14. Bryant, Genesis - Illini G 1 36 35.98
15. Leuzinger, Natalie - Wisc G 1 36 35.97

Garzon, Yarden - IND G 1 36 35.97

Team Identification
Team Team ID
Purdue Purdue
Illinois Illini
Indiana IND
Iowa Iowa
Maryland MD
Michigan Mich
Michigan St. MSU
Minnesota MINN
Nebraska Nebr
Northwestern NU
Ohio St. OSU
Oregon Oregon
Penn St. PSU
Rutgers RU
Southern California USC
UCLA UCLA
Washington UW
Wisconsin Wisc
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Individual Highs
POINTS 27 Striplin, Karoline (Indiana) at Penn St. (12/07/2024)

25 McMahon, Cotie (Ohio St.) vs Illinois (12/08/2024)
FIELD GOALS MADE 12 Striplin, Karoline (Indiana) at Penn St. (12/07/2024)

10 Adams, Destiny (Rutgers) at Wisconsin (12/08/2024)
10 Betts, Lauren (UCLA) at Washington (12/08/2024)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 23 Adams, Destiny (Rutgers) at Wisconsin (12/08/2024)
19 Ayrault, Julia (Michigan St.) vs Iowa (12/15/2024)
19 McMiller, Kiyomi (Rutgers) at Wisconsin (12/08/2024)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE 1.000 (12-12) Striplin, Karoline (Indiana) at Penn St. (12/07/2024)
1.000 (3-3) Rose, Alexsia (Minnesota) at Nebraska (12/08/2024)
1.000 (3-3) Moriarty, Kendall (Nebraska) vs Minnesota (12/08/2024)
1.000 (2-2) Kubek, Allie (Maryland) at Purdue (12/07/2024)
1.000 (1-1) Stremlow, Taylor (Iowa) at Michigan St. (12/15/2024)
1.000 (1-1) Greene, Madison (Ohio St.) vs Illinois (12/08/2024)
1.000 (1-1) Perkins, Zachara (Rutgers) at Wisconsin (12/08/2024)
1.000 (1-1) Gillmer, Shayla (Washington) vs UCLA (12/08/2024)

3-PT FG MADE 6 Garzon, Yarden (Indiana) at Penn St. (12/07/2024)
4 Feuerbach, Kylie (Iowa) at Michigan St. (12/15/2024)
4 Bryant, Genesis (Illinois) at Ohio St. (12/08/2024)

3-PT FG ATTEMPTS 10 Myers, Tess (Wisconsin) vs Rutgers (12/08/2024)
10 Poffenbarger, Saylor (Maryland) at Purdue (12/07/2024)
10 Garzon, Yarden (Indiana) at Penn St. (12/07/2024)

3-PT FG PERCENTAGE 1.000 (2-2) Hargrove, Amiah (Nebraska) vs Minnesota (12/08/2024)
1.000 (1-1) Wallace, Berry (Illinois) at Ohio St. (12/08/2024)
1.000 (1-1) Greene, Madison (Ohio St.) vs Illinois (12/08/2024)
1.000 (1-1) Rose, Alexsia (Minnesota) at Nebraska (12/08/2024)
1.000 (1-1) Bozan, Petra (Nebraska) vs Minnesota (12/08/2024)
1.000 (1-1) Striplin, Karoline (Indiana) at Penn St. (12/07/2024)

FREE THROWS MADE 10 Stuelke, Hannah (Iowa) at Michigan St. (12/15/2024)
9 McMahon, Cotie (Ohio St.) vs Illinois (12/08/2024)

FREE THROWS ATTEMPTS 14 Stuelke, Hannah (Iowa) at Michigan St. (12/15/2024)
12 McMahon, Cotie (Ohio St.) vs Illinois (12/08/2024)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000 (4-4) Oden, Jayla (Penn St.) vs Indiana (12/07/2024)
1.000 (4-4) Long, Ari (Oregon) vs Southern California (12/07/2024)
1.000 (3-3) Heyer, Mallory (Minnesota) at Nebraska (12/08/2024)
1.000 (2-2) Simmons, Jaddan (Michigan St.) vs Iowa (12/15/2024)
1.000 (2-2) Olsen, Lucy (Iowa) at Michigan St. (12/15/2024)
1.000 (2-2) Affolter, Sydney (Iowa) at Michigan St. (12/15/2024)
1.000 (2-2) O'Grady, Addison (Iowa) at Michigan St. (12/15/2024)
1.000 (2-2) Thierry, Taylor (Ohio St.) vs Illinois (12/08/2024)
1.000 (2-2) Gray, Chance (Ohio St.) vs Illinois (12/08/2024)
1.000 (2-2) Cook, Makira (Illinois) at Ohio St. (12/08/2024)

REBOUNDS 13 Bostic, Kendall (Illinois) at Ohio St. (12/08/2024)
13 Williams, Serah (Wisconsin) vs Rutgers (12/08/2024)
13 Poffenbarger, Saylor (Maryland) at Purdue (12/07/2024)

ASSISTS 7 Porter, Ronnie (Wisconsin) vs Rutgers (12/08/2024)
7 Lau, Caroline (Northwestern) at Michigan (12/08/2024)

STEALS 5 Long, Ari (Oregon) vs Southern California (12/07/2024)
4 Adams, Destiny (Rutgers) at Wisconsin (12/08/2024)
4 Woodson, Taylor (Minnesota) at Nebraska (12/08/2024)

BLOCKED SHOTS 4 Lemmilä, Elsa (Ohio St.) vs Illinois (12/08/2024)
3 Ayrault, Julia (Michigan St.) vs Iowa (12/15/2024)
3 Sellers, Sayvia (Washington) vs UCLA (12/08/2024)

TURNOVERS 7 Olsen, Lucy (Iowa) at Michigan St. (12/15/2024)
6 Bryant, Genesis (Illinois) at Ohio St. (12/08/2024)
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20-Point Performances
Adams, Destiny - Rutgers 23 points at Wisconsin (12/08/2024)
Betts, Lauren - UCLA 23 points at Washington (12/08/2024)
Bryant, Genesis - Illinois 22 points at Ohio St. (12/08/2024)
Garzon, Yarden - Indiana 22 points at Penn St. (12/07/2024)
McMahon, Cotie - Ohio St. 25 points vs Illinois (12/08/2024)
McMiller, Kiyomi - Rutgers 20 points at Wisconsin (12/08/2024)
Striplin, Karoline - Indiana 27 points at Penn St. (12/07/2024)
Watkins, JuJu - Southern California 21 points at Oregon (12/07/2024)
Williams, Serah - Wisconsin 20 points vs Rutgers (12/08/2024)

Number of 20-Point games
1 Adams, Destiny - Rutgers
1 Betts, Lauren - UCLA
1 Bryant, Genesis - Illinois
1 Garzon, Yarden - Indiana
1 McMahon, Cotie - Ohio St.
1 McMiller, Kiyomi - Rutgers
1 Striplin, Karoline - Indiana
1 Watkins, JuJu - Southern California
1 Williams, Serah - Wisconsin
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10-Rebounds Performances
Bostic, Kendall - Illinois 13 rebounds at Ohio St. (12/08/2024)
Cornwell, Chyna - Rutgers 11 rebounds at Wisconsin (12/08/2024)
Dalce, Christina - Maryland 11 rebounds at Purdue (12/07/2024)
Iriafen, Kiki - Southern California 12 rebounds at Oregon (12/07/2024)
Poffenbarger, Saylor - Maryland 13 rebounds at Purdue (12/07/2024)
Shoup-Hill, Brynn - Illinois 11 rebounds at Ohio St. (12/08/2024)
Williams, Serah - Wisconsin 13 rebounds vs Rutgers (12/08/2024)
Williams, Taylor - Northwestern 11 rebounds at Michigan (12/08/2024)

Number of 10-Rebounds games
1 Bostic, Kendall - Illinois
1 Cornwell, Chyna - Rutgers
1 Dalce, Christina - Maryland
1 Iriafen, Kiki - Southern California
1 Poffenbarger, Saylor - Maryland
1 Shoup-Hill, Brynn - Illinois
1 Williams, Serah - Wisconsin
1 Williams, Taylor - Northwestern
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Double-Doubles Performances
Bostic, Kendall - Illinois 17 points, 13 rebounds at Ohio St. (12/08/2024)
Dalce, Christina - Maryland 10 points, 11 rebounds at Purdue (12/07/2024)
Iriafen, Kiki - Southern California 17 points, 12 rebounds at Oregon (12/07/2024)
Poffenbarger, Saylor - Maryland 17 points, 13 rebounds at Purdue (12/07/2024)
Williams, Serah - Wisconsin 20 points, 13 rebounds vs Rutgers (12/08/2024)
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Number of Double-Double games
1 Bostic, Kendall - Illinois
1 Dalce, Christina - Maryland
1 Iriafen, Kiki - Southern California
1 Poffenbarger, Saylor - Maryland
1 Williams, Serah - Wisconsin
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Illinois (0-1, 0-1)
* 12/08/2024 at Ohio St. L 74-83 A-6668

Indiana (1-0, 1-0)
* 12/07/2024 at Penn St. W 75-60 A-2055

Iowa (0-1, 0-1)
* 12/15/2024 at Michigan St. L 66-68 A-5939

Maryland (1-0, 1-0)
* 12/07/2024 at Purdue W 78-69 A-6203

Michigan (1-0, 1-0)
* 12/08/2024 Northwestern W 60-54 A-3636

Michigan St. (1-0, 1-0)
* 12/15/2024 Iowa W 68-66 A-5939

Minnesota (0-1, 0-1)
* 12/08/2024 at Nebraska L 65-84 A-6009

Nebraska (1-0, 1-0)
* 12/08/2024 Minnesota W 84-65 A-6009

Northwestern (0-1, 0-1)
* 12/08/2024 at Michigan L 54-60 A-3636

Ohio St. (1-0, 1-0)
* 12/08/2024 Illinois W 83-74 A-6668

Oregon (0-1, 0-1)
* 12/07/2024 Southern California L 53-66 A-7246

Penn St. (0-1, 0-1)
* 12/07/2024 Indiana L 60-75 A-2055

Purdue (0-1, 0-1)
* 12/07/2024 Maryland L 69-78 A-6203

Rutgers (0-1, 0-1)
* 12/08/2024 at Wisconsin L 64-66 A-3266

Southern California (1-0, 1-0)
* 12/07/2024 at Oregon W 66-53 A-7246

UCLA (1-0, 1-0)
* 12/08/2024 at Washington W 73-62 A-3453

Washington (0-1, 0-1)
* 12/08/2024 UCLA L 62-73 A-3453

Wisconsin (1-0, 1-0)
* 12/08/2024 Rutgers W 66-64 A-3266


